
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3119
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2015
Relaxation in Import Duty
Munde Dr.Pritam Gopinath

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has relaxed or proposes to relax import duty on certain commodities in view of rising inflation in the country; and

(b) if so, the names thereof?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI JAYANT SINHA)

(a): Yes, Sir.

(b): Customs duty exemption on pulses was extended in March, 2015 for a period of six months, that is, till 30th September, 2015.
*******
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